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UNSTARRED QUESTTON NO. 6390
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NON-FUNCTIONAL PORTS

6390. SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO:
SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM:
DR. J. JAYAVARDHAN:
SHRI SATAV RAJEEV:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

qrd qfl+6a d*
(a) the details of non- functional ports in the country, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra and Tamil

Nadu;
(b) whether the Government has conducted any study to assess the reasons due to which these ports have become non-functional and if so, the details and the outcome thereof;
(c) whether the Government proposes to convert any of the non-functional or existing ports into shipbuilding yards and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(d) the total amount being spent annually on the upkeep of ports in the country, port and State-wise including Maharashtra and Tamil Nadu; and
(e) the other steps taken/being taken by the Government to revive the non-functional ports in the

country?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHzu PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): There are 12 major ports and 200 non-major ports in the country. While the Major Ports are under the administrative control of Ministry of Shipping, the non-major ports are under the jurisdiction of respective State Maritime Boards/State Govemment. Out of the 200 non-major ports, around 65 ports handle EXIM and non-EXIM cargo and the others are "Port Limits" where no cargo is handled and these are used by fishing vessels and by small ferries to carry passengers across the creeks etc. A list of non-major ports statewise is annexed.

(c): All the 12 Major ports are functional and there is no proposal to convert them into shipbuilding yards.

As regards non-major ports, no proposals have been received from State GovernmentsAJTs to convert any non-functional or existing ports into shipbuilding yards. However, Cochin Shipyard Limited has set up a new Joint Venture Company 'Hooghly Cochin Shipyard Limited' with the Hooghly Dock & Port
Engineers Ltd (HDPEL), Kolkata as part of its foray into the Inland waterways transport vessel segment and has plan to set up a new yard for construction and repairs of vessels for Inland and Coastal segment.

(d) & (e): Expansion, modernization, development, upgradation and upkeep of Port infrastructure in the country is a continuous process. Major ports are undertaking their projects through Public Private Partnership mode or through their internal resources. Maritime State Development Council (MSDC) under the chairmanship of the Minister (Shipping) and Ministers-in-charges of ports of all Maritime StatesAJTs as members considers the maritime issues of various State Governments and Stakeholders including development of non-major ports. Under the Coastal Berth Scheme, assistance is provided to MajorA..lon-Major Ports/State Governments for creation of infrastructure to promote movement of coastal cargol passengers by SeaA{ational Waterways. So far 3l projects with financial assistance of Rs 586 crore have been sanctioned and Rs. 334 crore has been released. These projects on completion will give a boost to coastal shipping.


ANNEXURE
LIST OF'PORTS IN II\DIA

STATE.WISE LIST OF NON.MAJOR PORTS

S.NO. NAME OF PORT S.NO NAME OF PORT

GUJARAT- 41
aa
JJ Vansi-Borsi

1 Mandvi 34 Billimora
2. Navlakhi (O, EXIM) 35 Valsad

Bedi (O, EXIM) 36 Umarsadi

4. Sikka (O, EXIM) 37 Kolak
5. Jafarabad (O) 38 Maroli
6. Okha (O, EXIM) 39 Umergaon

7. Porbandar (O, EXIM) 40 Mul-Dwarka (O, EXIM)
8. Veraval 4l Maedalla (O, EXIM)
9. Bhavnasar (O, EXIM)
10. Bharuch
11 Haztua/ AHPPL (O, EXIM)
t2. Koteshwar
13. Mundra / GAPL (O, EXIM) t4. Jakhau (O, EXIM)
15. Jodia
t6. Salaya ANDHRA PRADESH -12

t7. Pindhara 1 Bhavanapadu

18. Beyt 2 Calineapatnam t9. Rupen J Bheemunipatnam

20. Mangrol 4 Kakinada (i) Anchorage (O, EXIM)
(ii)Kakinada Deepwater Port (O, EXIM)

2t. Kotda 5 Narsapur

22. Madhwad 6 Machilipatnam
23. Navabandar 7 Vodarevu

24. Raipara 8 Nizampatnam

25. Pipavav / GPPI (O, EXIM) 9 Krishnapatnam (O, EXIM)
26. Mahuva 10 Gangavaram (O, EXIM)
27. Talaia 11 Mutyalampalem
28. Ghogha 12 Rawa (O)

29. Khambhat
30. Dahei (O" EXIM)
31. Bhaswa
32 Onial

MAHARASHTRA - 48 45 Vengurla
I Dahanu (O) 46 Redi (O. EXIM)
2 Tarapur 47 Kiranpani (O. EXIM)
J Nawapur 48 Ratnaeiri (O. EXIM)
4 Satpati
5 Kelwa-Mahim
6 Arnala ( incl Datiware)
l Uttan
8 Bassein
9 Bhiwandi KARNATAKA - 1 1

10 Manori 1 Manealore (O)

11 Kalyan 2 Malpe (O)

12 Thane aJ Hanearkatta (O)
I


13 Versova 4 Kundapur (O)
t4 Bandra 5 Bhatkal
15 Trombay (O) 6 Honavar t6 Ulwa-Belapur /(Panvel) (O) 7 Tadri (O)
t7 Mora 8 Belekeri (O)
18 Mandwa 9 Karwar (o, EXIM)
t9 Karania 10 Pudubidri
20 Thal (Rewas) 11 Manki
2t Alibag lDharamtar (O, EXIM)
22 Revdanda (O, EXIM) LAKSHADWEEP - 10

ZJ Borli/Mandla 1 Agatti
24 Nandgaon 2 Amini
25 Murud-Junijira J Andrott
26 Rajpuri / Dighi (O, EXIM) 4 Bitra
27 Manded 5 Chetlat
28 Kumbharu 6 Kavaratti
29 Shriwardhan 7 Kadmat
30 Bankot (O) 8 Kiltan
31 Kelshi (O, EXIM) 9 Kalpeni
)/. Harnai 10 Minicoy
JJ Dabhol (o, EXIM)
34 Palshet GOA-5
3s Borya 1 Panaii (O, EXIM)
36 Jaigad (O, EXIM) 2 Qhapora
)t Tiwri-Varoda a

J Betul
38 Purnagad 4 Talpona
39 Jaitapur 5 Tiracol
40 Viiaydurg (O, EXIM)
4l Deogad PUDUCHERRY - 2
42 Achara 1 Pondicherry (O)
43 Malvan 2 Karaikal (O, EXIM)
44 Niwti

KERALA - 17

DAMAN &DIU -2 1 Alappuzha
1 Daman 2 Vadakara
2 Diu 3 Valiathura

4 Kasaragode
WEST BENGAL - 1 5 Kodungallore / Munumbum

1 Kulpi 6 Ponnani
7 Kollam (O)

8 Thalassery
TAMIL NADU . 15 9 Kozhikode/Beypore (O)

1 Cuddalore (O. EXIM) 10 Neendakara

2 Nasapattinam (O. EXIM) 11 Azhikkal (O)

J Rameswaram t2 Koavalan/Vizhinjam (O, EXIM)
4 Pamban 13 Kannur
5 Colachel 14 Kayamkulam

6 Valinokkam 15 Manieswaram
7 Kanyakumari 16 Cheruvathur / Neeleswaram
8 Ennore (O. EXIM) t7 Kottayam
9 Punnakkayal
10 Thirukkadaivur (O) ANDAMAN&NICOBAR-23
11 PY-3 (oil field) (o) I Port Blair (O, EXIM) t2 Kattupalli (O, EXIM) 2 Mus
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i3 Thiruchopuram (O) J Car Nicobar (O) t4 Manappad 4 Havelock

15 Kudankulam 5 Mayabunder (O)

6 Dielipur (O)
ORISSA - 13 1 Rangat (O)

1 Gopalpur (O) 8 Hut Bay (O)
2 Bahabalpur 9 Katchal (O)
J Bahadammuham 10 Campbell Bay (O)
4 Palur 11 Neil Havelock
5 Baliharichandi 12 Dugong Creek
6 Astaranga 13 Nancowry (O)
7 Jatadhar Muhan t4 Chowra

8 Dhamra (O, EXIM) 15 Teressa
9 Chudamani t6 Kondul
10 Inchuri t7 Pillow Millow
11 Chandipur 18 East Island
I2 Subatnarekha Mouth (Kirtania) T9 Cinque Island
13 Barunei Muhan 20 Jolly Bouy Island

2l Tillonchong
22 Castle Bay
23 South Bay

(O) Means Operational
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